

Page 1 of 1

Certificate No: LR22164662AS Issue Date: 08/04/2022 Expiry Date: 07/04/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier SSB Cryogenic Services Pte Ltd

Address No. 6 Attap Valley Road, Singapore, 759906, Singapore

Contact Details Email: project@ssb.com.sg

Contact Number Tel: +65 6752 2711 Fax: +65 6752 2071

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Tightness Testing Of Primary And Secondary Barriers Of Gas Carriers With Membrane Cargo Containment Systems For Vessels In Service

Global Vacuum Testing of Primary and Secondary Barriers.

The validity of this certificate is subject to the valid authorisation from Gaztransport & Technigaz S.A (GTT)

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

Sam Yap

Senior Surveyor - Marine to Lloyd's Register Singapore Pte Ltd A member of the Lloyd's Register group

2 Science Park Drive, #02-05/06 Ascent, Singapore Science Park 1, 118222, Singapore

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.